Recording requested by and When recorded, return to:

TARJIAN BEDOIAN 11731 E. Kings Canyon Road Sanger, CA 93657

Mail tax statements to:

11731 E. Kings Canyon Road Sanger, CA 93657

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$35.00

GARY BAGDASARIAN

Total:\$35.00

2017-906423

11/02/2017 08:50 AM

Pgs=6



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

QUITCLAIM DEED

Location: 185 Tallac Drive, Douglas County, Nevada APN: 1318-09-810-094

The undersigned Quitclaimor declares: Documentary transfer tax is NONE. No consideration given - Change in formal title only - See Note #1 below:

FOR NO CONSIDERATION, TARJIAN BEDOIAN, Trustee of THE THLL FAMILY TRUST DATED AUGUST 16, 2004, hereby grants to TARJIAN BEDOIAN, Trustee of Trust A of the THLL FAMILY TRUST DATED AUGUST 16, 2004, the real property described on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, and to TARJIAN BEDOIAN, Trustee of Trust B of THLL FAMILY TRUST DATED AUGUST 16, 2004, the real property described on Exhibit "B" attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference.

> THE THLL FAMILY TRUST DATED AUGUST 16, 2004

Dated: September 20, 2017

By:

TARJIAN BEDOIAN, Trustee

EXHIBIT "A"

A 50% interest in real property located in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 30 in Block G, as delineated on that certain map entitled "Amended Map of Subdivision No. 2, Zephyr Cove Properties, Inc., in Sections 9 and 10, Township 13 North, Range 18 East", which was filed for record on August 5, 1929, in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada.

APN: 1318-09-810-094

Commonly known as 185 Tallac Drive, Glenbrook, NV 89413



EXHIBIT "B"

A 50% interest in real property located in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 30 in Block G, as delineated on that certain map entitled "Amended Map of Subdivision No. 2, Zephyr Cove Properties, Inc., in Sections 9 and 10, Township 13 North, Range 18 East", which was filed for record on August 5, 1929, in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada.

APN: 1318-09-810-094

Commonly known as 185 Tallac Drive, Glenbrook, NV 89413



CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

261616161616161616161616161616161616161	**************************************	<u> </u>	\@\@\@\@\@\@\@\@\@\@\@\@\@\@\@\@\@\@\@
A notary public or other officer comp document to which this certificate is at			
State of California)	/	
County ofFresno	, ,)	_	
	•		
	fore me,		
Date	Date Here Insert Name and Tit		
personally appeared		TARJIAN BEDOIA	N
		Name(s) of Signe	r(s)
who proved to me on the basis subscribed to the within instrume his/her/their authorized capacity(ies or the entity upon behalf of which	nt and acknowleds), and that by his/the person(s) acte	lged to me that her/their signature d, executed the in	ne/she/they executed the same in (s) on the instrument the person(s),
Notary Public - Califor Fresno County Commission # 2155	of is www.	the State of Califortrue and correct.	ornia that the foregoing paragraph
My Comm. Expires Jun 2		gnature La S	Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Abo			
Though this section is optional, fraudulent reatt	completing this in tachment of this fo	formation can det	
Description of Attached Docume	ent		
Title or Type of Document:		Docui	ment Date:
Number of Pages: Sign	er(s) Other Than	Named Above: _	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer((s)		
Signer's Name:		Signer's Name:	
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):			ficer — Title(s):
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ Gener	AF		Limited General
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in F		☐ Individual	☐ Attorney in Fact☐ Guardian or Conservator
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or ©	Conservator	☐ Trustee ☐ Other:	☐ Guardian of Conservator
Signer Is Representing:			senting:
			J

STATE OF NEVADA			
DECLARATION OF VALUE			
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	.004		
a) 1318-09-810			(\
b) c)			\ \
c) d)			\ \
u)			\ \
2. Type of Property:			\ \
· —	Cincle Form Dec		\ \
∠ 	Single Fam. Res.		
c) Condo/Twnhse c	′ —		RS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
, l l) ✓ Comm'l/Ind'l	BOOKDATE OF RECORDS	PAGE
g) Agricultural h	ı) Mobile Home	NOTES:	1. +011
i) L Other		AX	- Just V.
		700	
3. Total Value/Sales Price o	f Property:	\$\$0.00	
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure			
Transfer Tax Value:	_ / /	<u> </u>	
Real Property Transfer Tax	Due:	\$	1
4 100 (1 01 1	\	\ /	/
4. If Exemption Claimed:	nption per NRS 375.090, Sec	tion # 0 00	/
a. Transfer Tax Exem b. Explain Reason for	Exemption: Transfer from	main trust to sub-tru	sts without
consideration	Exemption:	/	
		/ (
5. Partial Interest: Percenta	ge being transferred: 50.	00 %	
The undersigned declares and	l acknowledges, under pen	alty of perjury, pursu	ant to NRS 375.060 and NRS
375.110, that the information			
			ovided herein. Furthermore, the
			ation of additional tax due, may
result in a penalty of 10% of t	the tax due plus interest at	1% per month.	
$\sim \Omega_{\sim} \sim \Lambda_{\sim}$] [
Pursuant to NR\$ 375.030, the Buy	er and Seller shall be jointly	y and severally liable	for any additional amount owed.
Signature Signature	1/2	Capacity Atty for	or Tarjian Bedoian
Signature V Ood () NOT	N	Capacity 7 tty 1	<u> </u>
Signature		Capacity	
Signaturet		сприя.су	
SELLER (GRANTOR) II	NFORMATION	BUYER (GRA	NTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)		(REQU	JIRED)
	^ _		
Print Name: TARJIAN BEDOIAN, Trus		int Name: TARJIAN BE	
Address: 11731 E. Kings Canyon		dress: 11731 E. King	is Canyon Road
City: Sanger		ty: Sanger	7: 02657
State: CA Zip: 93	50	ate: CA	Zip: <u>93657</u>
COMPANY/PERSON REQUEST	TING RECORDING		
(required if not the seller or	buver)		
Print Name: GARY G. BAGDASARI	AN j	Escrow # N/A	
Address: 1735 N. Fine Ave., Ste.	103		
City: Fresno	State: CA		Zip: 93727
	RECORD THIS FORM MA	Y BE RECORDED/M	

STATE OF NEVADA			
DECLARATION OF VALUE			
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)			
a) 1318-09-810-094			
b) c)	\ \		
c) d)	\ \		
u)	\ \		
2. Type of Property:	\ \		
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. I	Res.		
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY		
e) ☐ Apt. Bldg f) ✓ Comm'l/Ind'l			
	DATE OF RECORDING:		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	NOTES:		
i) L Other	205 July Op.		
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	s\$0.00		
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)			
Transfer Tax Value:	\$		
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$		
4. <u>If Exemption Claimed:</u>			
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090	from main trust to out trust, without		
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: <u>Transfer</u> consideration	nom main trust to sub-trust. without		
consideration			
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	50.00 %		
5. Tartar interest. Terconage bonig transferred.	00.00 //		
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under	r penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS		
	the best of their information and belief, and can be		
	tantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the		
	mption, or other determination of additional tax due, may		
result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interes			
_i			
Pursuant to NRS 375 030 the Buyer and Seller shall be j	ointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.		
Shu M K MOCAL	Capacity Atty for Tarjian Bedoian		
Signature WW D WILLIAM	Capacity Atty for Tarjian Bedolan		
Signature	Capacity		
Signature t	Capacity		
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION		
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)		
^			
Print Name: TARJIAN BEDOIAN, Trustee, THLL Fam Trust	Print Name: TARJIAN BEDOIAN, Trustee, Trust A		
Address: 11731 E. Kings Canyon Road	Address: 11731 E. Kings Canyon Road		
City: Sanger	City: Sanger		
State: CA Zip: 93657	State: CA Zip: 93657		
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING			
(required if not the seller or buyer)			
Print Name: GARY G. BAGDASARIAN	Escrow # N/A		
Address: 1735 N. Fine Ave., Ste. 103	00707		
City: Fresno State:			
(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)			